

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/07/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : BERGEN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 URBAN
 BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES, CONTRACT 2008-3
 ROUTE 17, 15, 23 AND 284, CONTRACT NO. 067088049
 VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY
 TOWNSHIP OF JEFFERSON, MORRIS COUNTY
 TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, SUSSEX COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : BR-B00S(667)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	\$ 1,237,719.00	100.0000%
2	K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 1,315,000.00	106.2438%
3	C7279 J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	\$ 1,427,439.70	115.3283%
4	D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	\$ 1,627,000.00	131.4515%
5	H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 1,655,945.50	133.7901%
6	N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 1,705,845.00	137.8217%
7	M2685 MERCO INC T/A MERCO INC OF NJ	\$ 1,846,648.00	149.1977%
8	R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 1,859,907.00	150.2689%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(2) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	11500.00000	11500.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0005 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	130750.00000	130750.00	165931.00000	165931.00	302000.00000	302000.00
0010 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	4800.00000	4800.00	5800.00000	5800.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0014 159006M DRUM	70.000 U	10.00000	700.00	45.00000	3150.00	50.00000	3500.00
0015 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 U	1.00000	50.00	15.00000	750.00	5.00000	250.00
0016 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	756.000 SF	9.00000	6804.00	10.00000	7560.00	10.00000	7560.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(2) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	6.000	U	500.00000	3000.00	750.00000	4500.00	500.00000	3000.00
0018 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1.000	U	3000.00000	3000.00	500.00000	500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0019 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	U	10000.00000	20000.00	1500.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0020 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000	U	12500.00000	12500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0021 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	100.000	HOURL	56.00000	5600.00	55.00000	5500.00	55.00000	5500.00
0022 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0023 202003P STRIPPING	1.000	ACRE	7000.00000	7000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0024 609042M BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	10.000	U	100.00000	1000.00	350.00000	3500.00	60.00000	600.00
0025 609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	250.000	LF	48.00000	12000.00	50.00000	12500.00	60.00000	15000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	241,704.00	\$	252,191.00	\$	424,410.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	7500.00000	7500.00	21000.00000	21000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0008 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	10.000	MO	500.00000	5000.00	1300.00000	13000.00	250.00000	2500.00
0009 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	15,000.00	\$	36,500.00	\$	17,500.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	5131.00000	5131.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	5131.00000	5131.00	1000.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,000.00	\$	10,262.00	\$	13,500.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

=====								
		(1) S7025		(2) K8713		(3) C7279		
		SPARWICK CONTR INC		KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0011	158015M HAYBALE	40.000 U	10.00000	400.00	55.00000	2200.00	10.00000	400.00
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	4.000 U	1000.00000	4000.00	1000.00000	4000.00	500.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,400.00	\$	6,700.00	\$	3,400.00

SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0026	811138M PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	2,500.00

SECTION 0006 ROADWAY (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0033	201003P CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)	LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	19,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00

SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY) (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0047	810006M MOWING	1254.000 SY	1.00000	1254.00	0.50000	627.00	0.01000	12.54
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,254.00	\$	627.00	\$	12.54

SECTION 0008 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0027	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	500.000 LF	7.00000	3500.00	5.00000	2500.00	12.00000	6000.00
0028	158041M TURBIDITY DAM	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00
0029	158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	21.000 LF	29.00000	609.00	30.00000	630.00	50.00000	1050.00
0030	158051M DEWATERING BASIN	1.000 U	1000.00000	1000.00	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00
0031	158059M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	130.000 SY	20.00000	2600.00	5.00000	650.00	100.00000	13000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(2) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0032 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000	CY	75.00000	750.00	10.00000	100.00	50.00000	500.00
0039 603100M RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")	6.000	CY	50.00000	300.00	400.00000	2400.00	400.00000	2400.00
0044 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	57.000	SY	2.00000	114.00	1.00000	57.00	1.00000	57.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,873.00	\$	6,588.00	\$	24,007.00
SECTION 0009 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0041 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	570.000	SY	2.00000	1140.00	7.00000	3990.00	2.00000	1140.00
0042 804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	48.000	CY	50.00000	2400.00	25.00000	1200.00	35.00000	1680.00
0043 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	570.000	SY	1.50000	855.00	1.00000	570.00	1.00000	570.00
0045 807006M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	570.000	SY	5.00000	2850.00	6.00000	3420.00	5.00000	2850.00
0046 809003M STRAW MULCHING	627.000	SY	1.00000	627.00	1.00000	627.00	1.00000	627.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,872.00	\$	9,807.00	\$	6,867.00
SECTION 0010 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0048 811006M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	9.000	U	300.00000	2700.00	200.00000	1800.00	250.00000	2250.00
0049 811057M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	20.000	U	65.00000	1300.00	75.00000	1500.00	50.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,000.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	3,250.00
SECTION 0011 BRIDGE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0034 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	35.000	CY	150.00000	5250.00	350.00000	12250.00	250.00000	8750.00
0035 501009P TEMPORARY COFFERDAM		LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	145000.00000	145000.00
0036 603076M EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	90.000	U	17.00000	1530.00	75.00000	6750.00	25.00000	2250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(1) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(2) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0037 603079M ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	90.000 U	32.00000	2880.00	1.00000	90.00	25.00000	2250.00
0038 603084P ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 8. 5", OPEN CELL	640.000 SY	240.00000	153600.00	400.00000	256000.00	325.00000	208000.00
0040 603106P RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")	39.000 CY	62.00000	2418.00	400.00000	15600.00	150.00000	5850.00
0050 903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	11.000 CY	555.00000	6105.00	1400.00000	15400.00	650.00000	7150.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	321,783.00	\$	366,090.00	\$	379,250.00
SECTION 0012 ROADWAY (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)							
0057 201003P CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	20,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
SECTION 0013 NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY) (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN)							
0071 810006M MOWING	418.000 SY	1.00000	418.00	0.50000	209.00	0.01000	4.18
SECTION TOTALS		\$	418.00	\$	209.00	\$	4.18
SECTION 0014 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)							
0051 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	210.000 LF	7.00000	1470.00	5.00000	1050.00	12.00000	2520.00
0052 158041M TURBIDITY DAM	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00
0053 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	14.000 LF	44.00000	616.00	30.00000	420.00	50.00000	700.00
0054 158051M DEWATERING BASIN	1.000 U	1000.00000	1000.00	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00
0055 158059M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	80.000 SY	20.00000	1600.00	5.00000	400.00	100.00000	8000.00
0056 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	10.00000	100.00	50.00000	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(2) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0063 603100M RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")	1.000 CY	50.00000	50.00	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00
0068 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	19.000 SY	2.00000	38.00	1.00000	19.00	1.00000	19.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	7,524.00	\$	2,640.00	\$	13,139.00
SECTION 0015 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)							
0065 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	190.000 SY	2.50000	475.00	7.00000	1330.00	2.00000	380.00
0066 804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	16.000 CY	50.00000	800.00	25.00000	400.00	35.00000	560.00
0067 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	190.000 SY	1.50000	285.00	1.00000	190.00	1.00000	190.00
0069 807006M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	190.000 SY	5.00000	950.00	6.00000	1140.00	5.00000	950.00
0070 809003M STRAW MULCHING	209.000 SY	2.00000	418.00	1.00000	209.00	1.00000	209.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,928.00	\$	3,269.00	\$	2,289.00
SECTION 0016 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)							
0072 811006M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	6.000 U	350.00000	2100.00	200.00000	1200.00	300.00000	1800.00
0073 811057M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	12.000 U	65.00000	780.00	75.00000	900.00	50.00000	600.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,880.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,400.00
SECTION 0017 BRIDGE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)							
0058 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	59.000 CY	120.00000	7080.00	350.00000	20650.00	250.00000	14750.00
0059 501009P TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LUMP	127500.00000	127500.00	120000.00000	120000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0060 603076M EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	17.000 U	17.00000	289.00	75.00000	1275.00	25.00000	425.00
0061 603079M ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	17.000 U	32.00000	544.00	1.00000	17.00	25.00000	425.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(2) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0062 603082P ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 4.75", OPEN CELL	120.000 SY	252.00000	30240.00	400.00000	48000.00	550.00000	66000.00
0064 603106P RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")	65.000 CY	60.00000	3900.00	400.00000	26000.00	150.00000	9750.00
0074 903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	4.000 CY	778.00000	3112.00	1400.00000	5600.00	650.00000	2600.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	172,665.00	\$	221,542.00	\$	163,950.00
SECTION 0018 ROADWAY (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0081 158101P MONITORING FOR TURTLES (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00
0082 201003P CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	45,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	10,500.00
SECTION 0019 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY) (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0096 810006M MOWING	594.000 SY	1.00000	594.00	0.50000	297.00	0.01000	5.94
SECTION TOTALS		\$	594.00	\$	297.00	\$	5.94
SECTION 0020 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0075 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	440.000 LF	7.00000	3080.00	5.00000	2200.00	12.00000	5280.00
0076 158041M TURBIDITY DAM	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00
0077 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	32.000 LF	19.00000	608.00	30.00000	960.00	50.00000	1600.00
0078 158051M DEWATERING BASIN	1.000 U	1000.00000	1000.00	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00
0079 158059M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	90.000 SY	20.00000	1800.00	5.00000	450.00	100.00000	9000.00
0080 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	10.00000	100.00	50.00000	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(2) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0088 603100M RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")	2.000 CY	50.00000	100.00	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00
0093 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	27.000 SY	2.00000	54.00	1.00000	27.00	1.00000	27.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	9,392.00	\$	4,788.00	\$	18,207.00
SECTION 0021 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0090 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	270.000 SY	2.50000	675.00	7.00000	1890.00	2.00000	540.00
0091 804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	23.000 CY	50.00000	1150.00	25.00000	575.00	35.00000	805.00
0092 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	270.000 SY	1.50000	405.00	1.00000	270.00	1.00000	270.00
0094 807006M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	270.000 SY	5.00000	1350.00	6.00000	1620.00	5.00000	1350.00
0095 809003M STRAW MULCHING	297.000 SY	2.00000	594.00	1.00000	297.00	1.00000	297.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,174.00	\$	4,652.00	\$	3,262.00
SECTION 0022 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0097 811006M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	6.000 U	350.00000	2100.00	200.00000	1200.00	300.00000	1800.00
0098 811057M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	14.000 U	65.00000	910.00	75.00000	1050.00	50.00000	700.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,010.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,500.00
SECTION 0023 BRIDGE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0083 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	41.000 CY	105.00000	4305.00	350.00000	14350.00	250.00000	10250.00
0084 501009P TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
0085 603076M EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	24.000 U	17.00000	408.00	75.00000	1800.00	25.00000	600.00
0086 603079M ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	24.000 U	32.00000	768.00	1.00000	24.00	25.00000	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(2) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0087 603084P ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 8. 5", OPEN CELL	170.000 SY	260.00000	44200.00	400.00000	68000.00	500.00000	85000.00
0089 603106P RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")	44.000 CY	80.00000	3520.00	400.00000	17600.00	150.00000	6600.00
0099 903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	5.000 CY	700.00000	3500.00	1400.00000	7000.00	650.00000	3250.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	141,701.00	\$	168,774.00	\$	161,300.00
SECTION 0024 ROADWAY (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0106 158101P MONITORING FOR TURTLES (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00
0107 201003P CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	35,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	10,500.00
SECTION 0025 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY) (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKI							
0121 810006M MOWING	704.000 SY	1.00000	704.00	0.50000	352.00	0.01000	7.04
SECTION TOTALS		\$	704.00	\$	352.00	\$	7.04
SECTION 0026 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0100 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	370.000 LF	6.00000	2220.00	5.00000	1850.00	12.00000	4440.00
0101 158041M TURBIDITY DAM	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00
0102 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	65.000 LF	15.00000	975.00	30.00000	1950.00	50.00000	3250.00
0103 158051M DEWATERING BASIN	1.000 U	1000.00000	1000.00	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00
0104 158059M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	40.000 SY	20.00000	800.00	5.00000	200.00	100.00000	4000.00
0105 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	10.00000	100.00	50.00000	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(2) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0113 603100M RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")	2.000 CY	50.00000	100.00	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00
0118 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	32.000 SY	1.50000	48.00	1.00000	32.00	1.00000	32.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	7,893.00	\$	5,183.00	\$	14,022.00
SECTION 0027 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0115 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	320.000 SY	2.00000	640.00	7.00000	2240.00	2.00000	640.00
0116 804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	27.000 CY	50.00000	1350.00	25.00000	675.00	35.00000	945.00
0117 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	320.000 SY	1.50000	480.00	1.00000	320.00	1.00000	320.00
0119 807006M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	320.000 SY	5.00000	1600.00	6.00000	1920.00	5.00000	1600.00
0120 809003M STRAW MULCHING	352.000 SY	1.50000	528.00	1.00000	352.00	1.00000	352.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,598.00	\$	5,507.00	\$	3,857.00
SECTION 0028 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0122 811006M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	3.000 U	400.00000	1200.00	200.00000	600.00	300.00000	900.00
0123 811057M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	6.000 U	75.00000	450.00	75.00000	450.00	50.00000	300.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,650.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	1,200.00
SECTION 0029 BRIDGE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0108 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	29.000 CY	120.00000	3480.00	350.00000	10150.00	250.00000	7250.00
0109 501009P TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0110 603076M EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	22.000 U	17.00000	374.00	75.00000	1650.00	25.00000	550.00
0111 603079M ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	22.000 U	32.00000	704.00	1.00000	22.00	25.00000	550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(2) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0112 603082P ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 4. 75", OPEN CELL	150.000 SY	245.00000	36750.00	400.00000	60000.00	600.00000	90000.00
0114 603106P RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")	31.000 CY	82.00000	2542.00	400.00000	12400.00	150.00000	4650.00
0124 903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	4.000 CY	713.00000	2852.00	1400.00000	5600.00	650.00000	2600.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	131,702.00	\$	149,822.00	\$	125,600.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,237,719.00	\$	1,315,000.00	\$	1,427,439.70

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) D0463		(5) H3415		(6) N2943		
		D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		H&G CONTRACTORS INC		NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0004	153009P	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES							
0005	999999P	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	NO ITEM							
0006	154003P	LUMP	160000.00000	160000.00	331000.00000	331000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0010	157003M	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0014	159006M	70.000 U	70.00000	4900.00	1.00000	70.00	60.00000	4200.00
	DRUM							
0015	159009M	50.000 U	15.00000	750.00	1.00000	50.00	20.00000	1000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0016	159012M	756.000 SF	18.00000	13608.00	30.00000	22680.00	16.00000	12096.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0017	159015M	6.000 U	1000.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	6000.00
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							
0018	159027M	1.000 U	1500.00000	1500.00	100.00000	100.00	5000.00000	5000.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0019	159030M	2.000 U	11000.00000	22000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0020	159108M	1.000 U	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0021	159141M	100.000 HOUR	75.00000	7500.00	65.00000	6500.00	70.00000	7000.00
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER							
0022	161003P	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP							
0023	202003P	1.000 ACRE	10000.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
	STRIPPING							
0024	609042M	10.000 U	40.00000	400.00	250.00000	2500.00	300.00000	3000.00
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST							
0025	609063M	250.000 LF	35.00000	8750.00	29.50000	7375.00	35.00000	8750.00
	RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	281,408.00	\$	442,275.00	\$	402,046.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) D0463		(5) H3415		(6) N2943		
		D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		H&G CONTRACTORS INC		NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0007	155009M	1.000 U	50000.00000	50000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP							
0008	155027M	10.000 MO	2600.00000	26000.00	1250.00000	12500.00	3500.00000	35000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE							
0009	155039M	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	78,500.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	102,500.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002	152003P	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	13000.00000	13000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	152009P	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	37,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	23,000.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0011	158015M	40.000 U	60.00000	2400.00	5.00000	200.00	50.00000	2000.00
	HAYBALE							
0012	158063P	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM							
0013	158072M	4.000 U	1000.00000	4000.00	500.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	6000.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	11,400.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	9,000.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0026	811138M	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	6,000.00
SECTION 0006 ROADWAY (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0033	201003P	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
	CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	10,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	10,000.00
SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY) (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		(5) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(6) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 810006M MOWING	1254.000	SY	1.00000	1254.00	1.00000	1254.00	1.20000	1504.80
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,254.00	\$	1,254.00	\$	1,504.80
SECTION 0008 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0027 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	500.000	LF	15.00000	7500.00	12.00000	6000.00	14.00000	7000.00
0028 158041M TURBIDITY DAM		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	350.00000	350.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0029 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	21.000	LF	35.00000	735.00	15.00000	315.00	50.00000	1050.00
0030 158051M DEWATERING BASIN	1.000	U	2500.00000	2500.00	1050.00000	1050.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0031 158059M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	130.000	SY	70.00000	9100.00	65.00000	8450.00	1.00000	130.00
0032 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000	CY	100.00000	1000.00	1.00000	10.00	50.00000	500.00
0039 603100M RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")	6.000	CY	500.00000	3000.00	300.00000	1800.00	250.00000	1500.00
0044 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	57.000	SY	2.00000	114.00	8.00000	456.00	1.80000	102.60
SECTION TOTALS			\$	24,949.00	\$	18,431.00	\$	15,282.60
SECTION 0009 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0041 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	570.000	SY	2.50000	1425.00	4.00000	2280.00	2.40000	1368.00
0042 804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	48.000	CY	55.00000	2640.00	25.00000	1200.00	60.00000	2880.00
0043 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	570.000	SY	2.00000	1140.00	1.00000	570.00	1.80000	1026.00
0045 807006M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	570.000	SY	5.00000	2850.00	5.00000	2850.00	5.70000	3249.00
0046 809003M STRAW MULCHING	627.000	SY	2.00000	1254.00	0.50000	313.50	1.80000	1128.60
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,309.00	\$	7,213.50	\$	9,651.60
SECTION 0010 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		(5) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(6) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0048 811006M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	9.000 U	325.00000	2925.00	285.00000	2565.00	360.00000	3240.00
0049 811057M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	20.000 U	70.00000	1400.00	50.00000	1000.00	78.00000	1560.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,325.00	\$	3,565.00	\$	4,800.00
SECTION 0011 BRIDGE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)							
0034 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	35.000 CY	500.00000	17500.00	100.00000	3500.00	285.00000	9975.00
0035 501009P TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LUMP	252772.00000	252772.00	150000.00000	150000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0036 603076M EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	90.000 U	20.00000	1800.00	1.00000	90.00	1.00000	90.00
0037 603079M ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	90.000 U	20.00000	1800.00	1.00000	90.00	1.00000	90.00
0038 603084P ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 8. 5", OPEN CELL	640.000 SY	220.00000	140800.00	250.00000	160000.00	560.00000	358400.00
0040 603106P RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")	39.000 CY	300.00000	11700.00	150.00000	5850.00	250.00000	9750.00
0050 903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	11.000 CY	500.00000	5500.00	100.00000	1100.00	300.00000	3300.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	431,872.00	\$	320,630.00	\$	461,605.00
SECTION 0012 ROADWAY (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)							
0057 201003P CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	10,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	10,000.00
SECTION 0013 NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY) (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN)							
0071 810006M MOWING	418.000 SY	1.00000	418.00	1.00000	418.00	1.20000	501.60
SECTION TOTALS		\$	418.00	\$	418.00	\$	501.60
SECTION 0014 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		(5) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(6) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0051 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	210.000 LF	15.00000	3150.00	12.00000	2520.00	14.00000	2940.00
0052 158041M TURBIDITY DAM	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	350.00000	350.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0053 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	14.000 LF	40.00000	560.00	15.00000	210.00	50.00000	700.00
0054 158051M DEWATERING BASIN	1.000 U	2500.00000	2500.00	1050.00000	1050.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0055 158059M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	80.000 SY	55.00000	4400.00	65.00000	5200.00	1.00000	80.00
0056 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	100.00000	1000.00	1.00000	10.00	50.00000	500.00
0063 603100M RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")	1.000 CY	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00	250.00000	250.00
0068 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	19.000 SY	2.00000	38.00	25.00000	475.00	1.80000	34.20
SECTION TOTALS		\$	12,948.00	\$	10,115.00	\$	9,504.20
SECTION 0015 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)							
0065 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	190.000 SY	3.00000	570.00	4.00000	760.00	2.40000	456.00
0066 804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	16.000 CY	55.00000	880.00	25.00000	400.00	60.00000	960.00
0067 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	190.000 SY	2.00000	380.00	1.00000	190.00	1.80000	342.00
0069 807006M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	190.000 SY	5.00000	950.00	5.00000	950.00	5.70000	1083.00
0070 809003M STRAW MULCHING	209.000 SY	2.00000	418.00	0.50000	104.50	1.80000	376.20
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,198.00	\$	2,404.50	\$	3,217.20
SECTION 0016 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)							
0072 811006M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	6.000 U	375.00000	2250.00	285.00000	1710.00	420.00000	2520.00
0073 811057M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	12.000 U	75.00000	900.00	48.00000	576.00	78.00000	936.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,150.00	\$	2,286.00	\$	3,456.00
SECTION 0017 BRIDGE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) D0463		(5) H3415		(6) N2943	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		H&G CONTRACTORS INC		NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0058 202009P	59.000 CY	300.00000	17700.00	200.00000	11800.00	285.00000	16815.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0059 501009P	LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	125000.00000	125000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
TEMPORARY COFFERDAM							
0060 603076M	17.000 U	20.00000	340.00	1.00000	17.00	1.00000	17.00
EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE							
BLOCK MATTING							
0061 603079M	17.000 U	20.00000	340.00	1.00000	17.00	1.00000	17.00
ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE							
BLOCK MATTING							
0062 603082P	120.000 SY	300.00000	36000.00	225.00000	27000.00	560.00000	67200.00
ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 4.							
75", OPEN CELL							
0064 603106P	65.000 CY	400.00000	26000.00	250.00000	16250.00	250.00000	16250.00
RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")							
0074 903006M	4.000 CY	700.00000	2800.00	100.00000	400.00	300.00000	1200.00
MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	233,180.00	\$	180,484.00	\$	181,499.00

SECTION 0018 ROADWAY (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0081 158101P	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
MONITORING FOR TURTLES (ROUTE 23 OVER							
BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0082 201003P	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF							
WALLKILL RIVER)							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	13,000.00	\$	53,500.00	\$	13,000.00

SECTION 0019 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY) (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL							
0096 810006M	594.000 SY	1.00000	594.00	1.00000	594.00	1.20000	712.80
MOWING							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	594.00	\$	594.00	\$	712.80

SECTION 0020 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0075 158009M	440.000 LF	15.00000	6600.00	12.00000	5280.00	14.00000	6160.00
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) D0463		(5) H3415		(6) N2943		
		D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		H&G CONTRACTORS INC		NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0076	158041M	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	350.00000	350.00	3500.00000	3500.00
	TURBIDITY DAM							
0077	158045M	32.000 LF	35.00000	1120.00	15.00000	480.00	50.00000	1600.00
	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2							
0078	158051M	1.000 U	2500.00000	2500.00	1050.00000	1050.00	1500.00000	1500.00
	DEWATERING BASIN							
0079	158059M	90.000 SY	50.00000	4500.00	65.00000	5850.00	1.00000	90.00
	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS							
0080	158084M	10.000 CY	100.00000	1000.00	1.00000	10.00	50.00000	500.00
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0088	603100M	2.000 CY	1200.00000	2400.00	200.00000	400.00	250.00000	500.00
	RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")							
0093	806018P	27.000 SY	2.00000	54.00	10.00000	270.00	1.80000	48.60
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	19,174.00	\$	13,690.00	\$	13,898.60
SECTION 0021 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								
0090	804006P	270.000 SY	3.00000	810.00	4.00000	1080.00	2.40000	648.00
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
0091	804015P	23.000 CY	55.00000	1265.00	25.00000	575.00	60.00000	1380.00
	BORROW TOPSOIL							
0092	806003P	270.000 SY	2.00000	540.00	1.00000	270.00	1.80000	486.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A							
0094	807006M	270.000 SY	5.00000	1350.00	5.00000	1350.00	5.70000	1539.00
	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT							
0095	809003M	297.000 SY	2.00000	594.00	0.50000	148.50	1.80000	534.60
	STRAW MULCHING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,559.00	\$	3,423.50	\$	4,587.60
SECTION 0022 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								
0097	811006M	6.000 U	375.00000	2250.00	285.00000	1710.00	420.00000	2520.00
	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B							
0098	811057M	14.000 U	75.00000	1050.00	50.00000	700.00	78.00000	1092.00
	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,300.00	\$	2,410.00	\$	3,612.00
SECTION 0023 BRIDGE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) D0463		(5) H3415		(6) N2943	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		H&G CONTRACTORS INC		NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0083 202009P	41.000 CY	500.00000	20500.00	120.00000	4920.00	285.00000	11685.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0084 501009P	LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	125000.00000	125000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
TEMPORARY COFFERDAM							
0085 603076M	24.000 U	25.00000	600.00	1.00000	24.00	1.00000	24.00
EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE							
BLOCK MATTING							
0086 603079M	24.000 U	25.00000	600.00	1.00000	24.00	1.00000	24.00
ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE							
BLOCK MATTING							
0087 603084P	170.000 SY	360.00000	61200.00	250.00000	42500.00	560.00000	95200.00
ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 8.							
5", OPEN CELL							
0089 603106P	44.000 CY	250.00000	11000.00	200.00000	8800.00	250.00000	11000.00
RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")							
0099 903006M	5.000 CY	500.00000	2500.00	100.00000	500.00	300.00000	1500.00
MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	221,400.00	\$	181,768.00	\$	199,433.00

SECTION 0024 ROADWAY (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0106 158101P	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
MONITORING FOR TURTLES (ROUTE 284 OVER							
BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER							
0107 201003P	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF							
WALLKILL RIVER							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	13,000.00	\$	63,500.00	\$	13,000.00

SECTION 0025 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY) (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKI							
0121 810006M	704.000 SY	1.00000	704.00	1.00000	704.00	1.20000	844.80
MOWING							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	704.00	\$	704.00	\$	844.80

SECTION 0026 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0100 158009M	370.000 LF	20.00000	7400.00	12.00000	4440.00	14.00000	5180.00
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) D0463	(5) H3415	(6) N2943				
		D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	H&G CONTRACTORS INC	NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101	158041M	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	350.00000	350.00	3500.00000	3500.00
	TURBIDITY DAM							
0102	158045M	65.000 LF	25.00000	1625.00	8.00000	520.00	50.00000	3250.00
	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2							
0103	158051M	1.000 U	2500.00000	2500.00	1050.00000	1050.00	1500.00000	1500.00
	DEWATERING BASIN							
0104	158059M	40.000 SY	60.00000	2400.00	65.00000	2600.00	1.00000	40.00
	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS							
0105	158084M	10.000 CY	100.00000	1000.00	1.00000	10.00	50.00000	500.00
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0113	603100M	2.000 CY	600.00000	1200.00	200.00000	400.00	250.00000	500.00
	RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")							
0118	806018P	32.000 SY	2.00000	64.00	10.00000	320.00	1.80000	57.60
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	17,189.00	\$	9,690.00	\$	14,527.60
SECTION 0027 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								
0115	804006P	320.000 SY	2.50000	800.00	4.00000	1280.00	2.40000	768.00
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
0116	804015P	27.000 CY	55.00000	1485.00	25.00000	675.00	60.00000	1620.00
	BORROW TOPSOIL							
0117	806003P	320.000 SY	2.00000	640.00	0.50000	160.00	1.80000	576.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A							
0119	807006M	320.000 SY	5.00000	1600.00	5.00000	1600.00	5.70000	1824.00
	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT							
0120	809003M	352.000 SY	2.00000	704.00	0.50000	176.00	1.80000	633.60
	STRAW MULCHING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,229.00	\$	3,891.00	\$	5,421.60
SECTION 0028 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								
0122	811006M	3.000 U	450.00000	1350.00	350.00000	1050.00	480.00000	1440.00
	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B							
0123	811057M	6.000 U	85.00000	510.00	50.00000	300.00	90.00000	540.00
	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,860.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,980.00
SECTION 0029 BRIDGE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		(5) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(6) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0108 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	29.000 CY	500.00000	14500.00	95.00000	2755.00	285.00000	8265.00
0109 501009P TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0110 603076M EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	22.000 U	20.00000	440.00	1.00000	22.00	1.00000	22.00
0111 603079M ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	22.000 U	20.00000	440.00	1.00000	22.00	1.00000	22.00
0112 603082P ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 4. 75", OPEN CELL	150.000 SY	300.00000	45000.00	225.00000	33750.00	560.00000	84000.00
0114 603106P RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")	31.000 CY	300.00000	9300.00	200.00000	6200.00	250.00000	7750.00
0124 903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	4.000 CY	600.00000	2400.00	100.00000	400.00	300.00000	1200.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	172,080.00	\$	143,149.00	\$	181,259.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,627,000.00	\$	1,655,945.50	\$	1,705,845.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) M2685		(8) R4689		()		
		MERCIO INC		RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND								
0004	153009P	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES								
0005	999999P	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00		
NO ITEM								
0006	154003P	LUMP	184000.00000	184000.00	180000.00000	180000.00		
MOBILIZATION								
0010	157003M	LUMP	12560.00000	12560.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT								
0014	159006M	70.000 U	100.00000	7000.00	25.00000	1750.00		
DRUM								
0015	159009M	50.000 U	35.00000	1750.00	5.00000	250.00		
TRAFFIC CONE								
0016	159012M	756.000 SF	8.83000	6675.48	5.00000	3780.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0017	159015M	6.000 U	535.00000	3210.00	500.00000	3000.00		
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'								
0018	159027M	1.000 U	3000.00000	3000.00	150.00000	150.00		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'								
0019	159030M	2.000 U	11000.00000	22000.00	1000.00000	2000.00		
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0020	159108M	1.000 U	12000.00000	12000.00	500.00000	500.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION								
0021	159141M	100.000 HOUR	60.00000	6000.00	50.00000	5000.00		
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER								
0022	161003P	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	12000.00000	12000.00		
FINAL CLEANUP								
0023	202003P	1.000 ACRE	7000.00000	7000.00	500.00000	500.00		
STRIPPING								
0024	609042M	10.000 U	250.00000	2500.00	250.00000	2500.00		
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST								
0025	609063M	250.000 LF	29.50000	7375.00	29.50000	7375.00		
RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	309,070.48	\$	243,805.00	\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) M2685		(8) R4689		()		
		MERCOC INC		RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0007 155009M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000 U	40000.00000	40000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0008 155027M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	10.000 MO	950.00000	9500.00	1440.00000	14400.00		
0009 155039M	TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	52,000.00	\$	36,900.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	9686.00000	9686.00	9000.00000	9000.00		
0003 152009P	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	15850.00000	15850.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	25,536.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0011 158015M	HAYBALE	40.000 U	50.00000	2000.00	1.00000	40.00		
0012 158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0013 158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	4.000 U	1000.00000	4000.00	800.00000	3200.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,500.00	\$	8,240.00	\$	
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0026 811138M	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	
SECTION 0006 ROADWAY (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0033 201003P	CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	
SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY) (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) M2685		(8) R4689		()		
		MERCIO INC		RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 810006M	MOWING	1254.000 SY	2.00000	2508.00	0.50000	627.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,508.00	\$	627.00	\$	
SECTION 0008 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0027 158009M	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	500.000 LF	12.00000	6000.00	5.00000	2500.00		
0028 158041M	TURBIDITY DAM	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0029 158045M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	21.000 LF	27.00000	567.00	20.00000	420.00		
0030 158051M	DEWATERING BASIN	1.000 U	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0031 158059M	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	130.000 SY	46.00000	5980.00	50.00000	6500.00		
0032 158084M	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	90.00000	900.00	10.00000	100.00		
0039 603100M	RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")	6.000 CY	1000.00000	6000.00	50.00000	300.00		
0044 806018P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	57.000 SY	0.50000	28.50	1.00000	57.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	22,675.50	\$	11,877.00	\$	
SECTION 0009 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0041 804006P	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	570.000 SY	2.00000	1140.00	3.00000	1710.00		
0042 804015P	BORROW TOPSOIL	48.000 CY	30.00000	1440.00	20.00000	960.00		
0043 806003P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	570.000 SY	0.50000	285.00	0.50000	285.00		
0045 807006M	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	570.000 SY	5.50000	3135.00	5.00000	2850.00		
0046 809003M	STRAW MULCHING	627.000 SY	0.50000	313.50	1.00000	627.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,313.50	\$	6,432.00	\$	
SECTION 0010 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) M2685 MERCO INC		(8) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0048 811006M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	9.000	U	285.00000	2565.00	400.00000	3600.00		
0049 811057M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	20.000	U	50.00000	1000.00	250.00000	5000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,565.00	\$	8,600.00	\$	
SECTION 0011 BRIDGE (ROUTE 17 OVER SADDLE RIVER)								
0034 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	35.000	CY	1000.00000	35000.00	375.00000	13125.00		
0035 501009P TEMPORARY COFFERDAM		LUMP	273943.92000	273943.92	258659.00000	258659.00		
0036 603076M EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	90.000	U	120.00000	10800.00	25.00000	2250.00		
0037 603079M ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	90.000	U	130.00000	11700.00	50.00000	4500.00		
0038 603084P ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 8. 5", OPEN CELL	640.000	SY	260.00000	166400.00	525.00000	336000.00		
0040 603106P RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")	39.000	CY	300.00000	11700.00	95.00000	3705.00		
0050 903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	11.000	CY	1500.00000	16500.00	100.00000	1100.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	526,043.92	\$	619,339.00	\$	
SECTION 0012 ROADWAY (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)								
0057 201003P CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	
SECTION 0013 NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY) (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN)								
0071 810006M MOWING	418.000	SY	2.50000	1045.00	0.50000	209.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,045.00	\$	209.00	\$	
SECTION 0014 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) M2685 MERCO INC		(8) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0051 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	210.000	LF	10.00000	2100.00	5.00000	1050.00		
0052 158041M TURBIDITY DAM		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0053 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	14.000	LF	38.00000	532.00	20.00000	280.00		
0054 158051M DEWATERING BASIN	1.000	U	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0055 158059M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	80.000	SY	47.00000	3760.00	50.00000	4000.00		
0056 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000	CY	90.00000	900.00	10.00000	100.00		
0063 603100M RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")	1.000	CY	1000.00000	1000.00	50.00000	50.00		
0068 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	19.000	SY	1.00000	19.00	0.50000	9.50		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	11,511.00	\$	7,489.50	\$	
SECTION 0015 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)								
0065 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	190.000	SY	2.00000	380.00	1.00000	190.00		
0066 804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	16.000	CY	50.00000	800.00	20.00000	320.00		
0067 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	190.000	SY	1.00000	190.00	0.50000	95.00		
0069 807006M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	190.000	SY	10.00000	1900.00	5.00000	950.00		
0070 809003M STRAW MULCHING	209.000	SY	1.00000	209.00	1.00000	209.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,479.00	\$	1,764.00	\$	
SECTION 0016 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)								
0072 811006M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	6.000	U	285.00000	1710.00	400.00000	2400.00		
0073 811057M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	12.000	U	48.00000	576.00	250.00000	3000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,286.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	
SECTION 0017 BRIDGE (ROUTE 15 RAMP "A" OVER HURDTOWN BROOK)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) M2685 MERCO INC		(8) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0058 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	59.000	CY	800.00000	47200.00	315.00000	18585.00		
0059 501009P TEMPORARY COFFERDAM		LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	186915.00000	186915.00		
0060 603076M EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	17.000	U	125.00000	2125.00	25.00000	425.00		
0061 603079M ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	17.000	U	135.00000	2295.00	50.00000	850.00		
0062 603082P ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 4. 75", OPEN CELL	120.000	SY	450.00000	54000.00	523.00000	62760.00		
0064 603106P RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")	65.000	CY	350.00000	22750.00	65.00000	4225.00		
0074 903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	4.000	CY	2500.00000	10000.00	100.00000	400.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	263,370.00	\$	274,160.00	\$	
SECTION 0018 ROADWAY (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								
0081 158101P MONITORING FOR TURTLES (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	14000.00000	14000.00		
0082 201003P CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	15,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	
SECTION 0019 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY) (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL								
0096 810006M MOWING	594.000	SY	3.00000	1782.00	0.50000	297.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,782.00	\$	297.00	\$	
SECTION 0020 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								
0075 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	440.000	LF	22.99000	10115.60	5.00000	2200.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) M2685		(8) R4689		()		
		MERCIO INC		RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0076	158041M	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
	TURBIDITY DAM							
0077	158045M	32.000 LF	20.00000	640.00	20.00000	640.00		
	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2							
0078	158051M	1.000 U	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
	DEWATERING BASIN							
0079	158059M	90.000 SY	48.00000	4320.00	50.00000	4500.00		
	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS							
0080	158084M	10.000 CY	90.00000	900.00	10.00000	100.00		
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0088	603100M	2.000 CY	1000.00000	2000.00	50.00000	100.00		
	RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")							
0093	806018P	27.000 SY	1.00000	27.00	0.50000	13.50		
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	21,202.60	\$	9,553.50	\$	
SECTION 0021 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								
0090	804006P	270.000 SY	2.00000	540.00	1.00000	270.00		
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
0091	804015P	23.000 CY	30.00000	690.00	20.00000	460.00		
	BORROW TOPSOIL							
0092	806003P	270.000 SY	1.00000	270.00	0.50000	135.00		
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A							
0094	807006M	270.000 SY	7.00000	1890.00	5.00000	1350.00		
	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT							
0095	809003M	297.000 SY	2.00000	594.00	1.00000	297.00		
	STRAW MULCHING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,984.00	\$	2,512.00	\$	
SECTION 0022 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								
0097	811006M	6.000 U	285.00000	1710.00	400.00000	2400.00		
	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B							
0098	811057M	14.000 U	50.00000	700.00	250.00000	3500.00		
	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,410.00	\$	5,900.00	\$	
SECTION 0023 BRIDGE (ROUTE 23 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) M2685 MERCO INC		(8) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0083 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	41.000	CY	1000.00000	41000.00	320.00000	13120.00		
0084 501009P TEMPORARY COFFERDAM		LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	160820.00000	160820.00		
0085 603076M EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	24.000	U	145.00000	3480.00	25.00000	600.00		
0086 603079M ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	24.000	U	155.00000	3720.00	50.00000	1200.00		
0087 603084P ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 8. 5", OPEN CELL	170.000	SY	400.00000	68000.00	530.00000	90100.00		
0089 603106P RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")	44.000	CY	200.00000	8800.00	50.00000	2200.00		
0099 903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	5.000	CY	2000.00000	10000.00	100.00000	500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	260,000.00	\$	268,540.00	\$	
SECTION 0024 ROADWAY (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								
0106 158101P MONITORING FOR TURTLES (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	14000.00000	14000.00		
0107 201003P CLEARING SITE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	15,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	
SECTION 0025 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY) (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKI								
0121 810006M MOWING	704.000	SY	3.00000	2112.00	0.50000	352.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,112.00	\$	352.00	\$	
SECTION 0026 EROSION CONTROL (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)								
0100 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	370.000	LF	11.00000	4070.00	5.00000	1850.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) M2685 MERCO INC		(8) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101 158041M TURBIDITY DAM	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0102 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	65.000 LF	20.00000	1300.00	20.00000	1300.00		
0103 158051M DEWATERING BASIN	1.000 U	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0104 158059M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	40.000 SY	54.00000	2160.00	50.00000	2000.00		
0105 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	90.00000	900.00	10.00000	100.00		
0113 603100M RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=6")	2.000 CY	1000.00000	2000.00	50.00000	100.00		
0118 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	32.000 SY	1.00000	32.00	0.50000	16.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	13,662.00	\$	7,366.00	\$	
SECTION 0027 GENERAL LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0115 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	320.000 SY	2.00000	640.00	1.00000	320.00		
0116 804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	27.000 CY	30.00000	810.00	20.00000	540.00		
0117 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	320.000 SY	1.00000	320.00	0.50000	160.00		
0119 807006M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	320.000 SY	7.00000	2240.00	5.00000	1600.00		
0120 809003M STRAW MULCHING	352.000 SY	1.00000	352.00	1.00000	352.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,362.00	\$	2,972.00	\$	
SECTION 0028 LATIN LANDSCAPE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							
0122 811006M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	3.000 U	350.00000	1050.00	400.00000	1200.00		
0123 811057M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	6.000 U	50.00000	300.00	250.00000	1500.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,350.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	
SECTION 0029 BRIDGE (ROUTE 284 OVER BRANCH OF WALLKILL RIVER)							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 158
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08158
 DISTRICT : N4

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) M2685 MERCIO INC		(8) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0108 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	29.000	CY	1000.00000	29000.00	360.00000	10440.00		
0109 501009P TEMPORARY COFFERDAM		LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	151082.00000	151082.00		
0110 603076M EARTH ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	22.000	U	150.00000	3300.00	25.00000	550.00		
0111 603079M ROCK ANCHOR FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	22.000	U	160.00000	3520.00	50.00000	1100.00		
0112 603082P ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 4. 75", OPEN CELL	150.000	SY	420.00000	63000.00	515.00000	77250.00		
0114 603106P RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50=18")	31.000	CY	260.00000	8060.00	50.00000	1550.00		
0124 903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	4.000	CY	2500.00000	10000.00	100.00000	400.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	241,880.00	\$	242,372.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,846,648.00	\$	1,859,907.00	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,